

Career Readiness Academy

Mosley Performance Learning Center

Adrian Pearson, Principal



3702 Princess Place Drive, Wilmington, NC 28405 | Phone: 910-251-6161 | Fax: 910-251-6022 www.nbcs.net/mosleyplc

PARENT CONTRACT

Parent's Name: _

Student's Name: _

By signing this contract I understand the commitment of effort and time my child is undertaking if accepted into the Career Readiness Academy at Mosley PLC.

- 1. I acknowledge that my child's attendance at the Career Readiness Academy at Mosley PLC is a privilege, not a right, and that continued enrollment is dependent upon my abiding to this contract.
- 2. I understand that participation in my child's education is essential to his/her achievement and attitude. Therefore, I agree to be involved in the school in order to promote school wide parent support, shared decisions, special enrichment, and recreational activities.
- 3. I agree to be accessible and readily available to the school to discuss issues regarding my child's progress by informing the school of changes to my phone number, email, or physical address.
- 4. I will ensure that my child maintains regular attendance and adheres to the NHCS attendance policies while enrolled at the Career Academy. Any violations can be sufficient cause to rescind enrollment.
- 5. I ensure that my child is punctual for class and other school related appointments.
- 6. I will attend scheduled face-to-face teacher conferences and emergency meetings as needed.
- 7. I understand that it may be mandatory for my child to attend before and/or after school tutoring/remediation as needed or as instructed by Career Academy Staff, and I will do my part in providing transportation to and from the school.
- 8. I understand that my child is held to the same NHCS Board Policies as the traditional high schools.
- 9. I understand that my child's Driver Eligibility Certificate may be revoked under the following circumstances: Dropping out of school prior to age 18, being long term suspended for certain offenses, and not passing 70% of the maximum possible classes at the end of each semester.
- 10. I understand that enrollment in Career Readiness Academy at Mosley PLC is a year to year commitment. No changes in placement will be made until the end of the current school year.
- 11. I commit to providing proper uniform apparel as required by the administration Career Readiness Academy at Mosley PLC and understand that my child will not be permitted to class without proper uniform apparel.

I understand that the Career Readiness Academy at Mosley PLC may rescind my child's enrollment should I fail to abide by this contract.